have had problems with safety for several years ... pin snaps when one takes ...

Discussion Thread

Response (Denis)

7/2/2002 9:33:01 AM

Mr. Miller,
The Safety Modification Program is not due to an engineering defect; it is an attempt by Remington Arms to remind shooters of firearms safety and to modify firearms manufactured pre-1982 so that the firearm can be unloaded when the safety is in the safe position. Once the modification is completed, you will be able to work the action with the safety on. Since your firearm has fired when you took the safety off, I would strongly encourage you to have your firearm evaluated, cleaned and modified. If you have any further questions, please call our toll-free number 800-243-9700.

Customer (Jerry Miller) Nancy,

7/1/2002 2:09:07 PM

With proper maintenance, regular cleaning, and obedience of the 10 commandments, the gun still failed because of some kind of engineering defect that necessitates the modification of the bolt lock. Once again, does this modificaton address that specific issue or does it just allow me to eject a shell without taking the safety off?

Patiently yours,

Jerry